

Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

No. A-10011/4/2017-PPC

Dated: 03 June, 2019

OFFICE ORDER NO. 196 12019-PPC

In partial modification to this Secretariat's Office Order no 326/2018-PPC dated 30.11.2018 and in pursuance of transfer of Shri Prakash Veer, DDG(E) from NABM Delhi to Prasar Bharati Secretariat vide Office Order no. 151/2019-PPC dated 03.05.2019, Shri P. Das, DDG(E), NABM will be adjusted against the vacant post of DDG(E) at NABM.

- 2. Consequently, the post of DDG(E) of R&D Delhi on DD Roll which was shifted to NABM to accommodate Shri P. Das as DDG(E) in NABM, now stands reverted back to R&D Delhi.
- 3. This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Alok Kumar∕snarma) Dy. Director (Pers)

To

i. Officer concerned [Shri P. Das, DDG(E), NABM)

ii. DG, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi

iii. DG: DDn , Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi

iv. ADG (SMD), PB Sectt

v. ADG (E. Trg), NABM, Radio Colony, Kingsway, Delhi

vi. ADG (Admn), R&D, 14-B, IP Estate, Ring Road, New Delhi- 110002

vii. E-in-C, AIR

viii. E-in-C, DDn

ix. HOO, DCS, DG: Doordarshan

Director (T), PBS – with a request to get the order uploaded in PB Website

xi. Hindi Unit for Hindi version

xii. Office orders folder

Copy for information to:

- i. Staff officer to CEO, Prasar Bharati
- ii. PS to Member (F), Prasar Bharati

For appload edilla